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BUILDING PERMIT COVER PAGE

Development Services Department

Building Permit and Inspection Services

—

SOIL CONDITIONS
SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A

BUILDING

PERMIT PLANS ACCEPTED AS NOTED

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER COMPETENT IN THE
FIELD OF SOIL ENGINEERING, PRIOR TO PLACING
ANY FOUNDATION.

REVIEW REVIEWED BY DATE

THE PERMIT PLANS HAVE BEEN
REVIEWED FOR ONE (1) DWELLING UNIT.

ZONING

PLANNING

ARCHITECTURAL CM DEC 6, 2023

STRUCTURAL

ANY FUTURE CHANGES WILL REQUIRE A
SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT

FIRE

PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS

PLUMBING

CARD

ALL PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS ARE TO BE DONE BY A

MECHANICAL

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR POSSESSING AN ONTARIO

PLANS REVIEW
COMPLETED

CM DEC 6, 2023

COLLEGE OF TRADES MEMBERSHIP. NO PLUMBING IS TO BE
COVERED UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY A PLUMBING

NOTE:

FUTURE ALTERATIONS

A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT IS
REQUIRED FOR ANY PROPOSED INTERIOR
PARTITIONS AND/OR ALTERATIONS.

UNDER CONCRETE SLABS, AROUND SEWER
LATERALS OR WEEPERS.

INSPECTOR. TELEPHONE 905-436-5658 WHEN READY FOR AN
INSPECTION AND TESTING.

ALL STANDARDS REFERRED TO IN THESE
BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE THE
EDITION DESIGNATED IN OBC 2012 AS
AMENDED.

RAIN WATER DOWNSPOUTS ARE TO BE

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT CRUSHED CONCRETE OR
SLAG AGGREGATE NOT TO BE USED FOR BACKFILL

DISCHARGED AT GRADE AND NOT CONNECTED TO
WEEPING TILES.

COPY OF THE STAMPED/REVIEWED
DRAWINGS MUST REMAIN ON SITE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PLAN

MHP CERTIFICATION

ALL MARKUPS AND STAMPS APPLIED TO BASE
MODEL AND BASE ELEVATION SHALL APPLY AS
APPLICABLE TO THE ENTIRE MODEL HOUSE

AS BUILT SURVEY
UPON COMPLETION OF THE FOUNDATION, A

IMPORTANT NOTE

NEITHER THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT NOR THE
CARRYING OUT OF INSPECTIONS BY THE CITY RELIEVE
THE APPLICANT FROM FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING
CODE ACT AND THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, BOTH AS
AMENDED, AS WELL AS OTHER APPLICABLE STATUES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AND
ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA AND
THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM.

ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING MUST BE INSPECTED BY
THE ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY. SEPARATE
INSPECTION APPLICATIONS (PERMITS) MUST BE
FILED. WE RECOMMEND YOU USE A QUALIFIED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. FOR MORE
INFORMATION PLEASE CALL:

ELECTRICAL
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

1-877-ESA-SAFE
OR VISIT
WWW.ESASAFE.COM

INTERIOR FINISH OF EXITS

THE FLAME SPREAD RATING OF WALL OR CEILING FINISH IN AN
EXIT MUST NOT EXCEED 25.

INTERIOR FINISH (EXCEPT EXITS)

FLAME SPREAD RATING OF INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL NOT
EXCEED ON WALLS AND ON CEILINGS.
COMBUSTIBLE WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SUCH AS WOOD,
PLYWOOD, PLASTIC, FABRIC, CARPET, ETC. MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION.

SURVEY PREPARED BY AN ONTARIO LAND
SURVEYOR INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE
BUILDING TO ALL PROPERTY LINES IS
REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT

OBC 9.10.14.5 - CLADDING

CLADDING ON THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE IS PERMITTED TO BE VINYL
WHEN WITHIN 600mm OF PROPERTY LINE, PROVIDED THAT THE VINYL
CONFORMS TO OBC DIV. B. 9.27.13, IS INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING PAPER
AND12.7mm DRYWALL, HAS A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT GREATER THAN
25, AND IS NOT MORE THAN 2mm THICK AND THE ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALL
HAS A MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF % HOURS.

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES
FABRICATION AND ERECTION DRAWINGS WITH DESIGN DATA,
PREPARED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, MUST BE
AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

ROOF CEILING INSULATION

ROOF FRAMING OR TRUSS HEEL JOINT MUST PERMIT SUFFICIENT

RETURN AIR INLET FROM ANYROOM
PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR THE RETURN OF AIR FROM ANY ROOM OR

USING LOUVERED DOORS, OR INSTALLING RETURN AIR DUCT INLETS.

SPACE WITHOUT A RETURN AIR INLET, BY LEAVING GAPS BENEATH DOORS,

SPACE FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE ROOF-CEILING INSULATION
OVER EXTERIOR WALLS MINIMIZE THERMAL BRIDGES. AN
UNOBSTRUCTED VENTILATION SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED OVER
EXTERIOR WALLS TO ALLOW UNIMPEDED AIR FLOW FORM SOFFIT

BEDROOM WINDOWS
(1) EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING BEDROOMS IN A SUITE

VENTS TO ROOF VENTS.

SHALL BE PROVIDED

WITH AT LEAST 1 OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT CAN BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE

WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS, AND EACH SUCH WINDOW

INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF 0.35M2

(3.8 SQ.FT.) WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380 MM (15 IN).

(2) EXCEPT FOR BASEMENT AREAS, THE WINDOW DESCRIBED IN SENTENCE (1)

SHALL PROVIDE AN ATTIC HATCHES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 550mm (21 ") BY
900mm (35")

SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1M (3 FT 3 IN) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
(3) WHEN SLIDING WINDOWS ARE USED, THE MINIMUM DIMENSION DESCRIBED IN
SENTENCE (1) SHALL APPLY TO THE OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW.

OBC 9.26.4.1.

DIV.B. 9.10.14.1 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE OF HOUSES

FLASHING REQUIRED AT ALL

BE LIMITED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
DISTANCE IS 1.2m (3'11") OR GREATER.
THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

1.2m.

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED IF THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2m (3'11") AND SHALL

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN DIV. B ARTICLE 9.10.15.1. WHERE THE LIMITING

NOT LESS THAN 45 MINUTES WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN

ROOF-WALL JUNCTIONS

RATING OF

ATTACHED OR BUILT-IN GARAGE

THE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AS AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER TO GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES.

THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE

EXTERIOR TYPE, TIGHT FITTING AND WEATHER-STRIPPED TO PROVIDE AN
EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES,

AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH AN APPROVED SELF CLOSING DEVICE

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY
2012 0.B.C. DIV B. 9.7.5.2. & 9.7.5.3.

A return air inlet shall be located in any room
where at least 1/2 of the floor area is located over
an unconditioned space (e.g. room over a garage)

IN SUBSECTION 9.7.5.2.

2012 OBC DIV. B, 9.8.2.1. to 9.8.4.7. STAIR DIMENSIONS

STAIR TYPE

MAX. RISE, | MIN. RISE, | MAX. RUN, mm | MIN. RUN, mm | STAIR

AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440.

oM,

mm,
ALL STEPS

mm,
ALL STEPS

RECTANGULAR
TREADS

RECTANGULAR
TREADS

WIDTH,
mm

PRIVATE STAIRS 200

125

355

255

860 1950

PUBLIC STAIRS 180

125

NO LIMIT

280

900 2050

SERVICE STAIRS NOLiMIT

125

355

NO LIMIT

900 2050

STAIR TO UNOCCUPIED
ATTIC SPACE

NO LIMIT

125

355

NO LIMIT

860 1950

STAIRS TO
CRAWL SPACE

NO LIMIT

125

355

NO LIMIT

860 1950

STAIRS THAT SERVE
MEZZANINES NOT
EXCEEDING 20 m2
WITHIN LIVE/WORK UNITS

NO LIMIT

125

355

NO LIMIT

WIDTH AS|
PER DIV B
9.8.2.1.(3)

2050

in Article 4.1.5.14.

NOTE:

THE CURVED EDGES OF TREADS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED TREAD DEPTH
BY MORE THAN 15mm AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 25mm HORIZONTALLY.

1. SWINGING DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO DWELLING UNITS SHALL SATISFY
THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY AS DESCRIBED

2.WINDOWS IN DWELLING UNITS THAT ARE LOCATED WITHIN 2M OF
ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY AS DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 5.3.5.0F

2012 Code

9.8.8.1.(8)(a)(b) Windows over Stairs, Ramps and Landings

(2) In dwelling units, glazing installed over stairs, ramps and landings that extend to less than 900
mm (2 ft 11 in) above the surface to the treads, ramp or landing shall be,

(a) protected by guards, in accordance with this Subsection, or

(b) non-openable and designed to withstand the specified lateral loads for guards as provided

9.5.2.3.

STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS

ALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS MUST BE FIELD REVIEWED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IF REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

FINISHED SITE GRADING
THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED AND THE BUILDING SITE GRADED
SO THAT WATER WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING
AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT ANY ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

3.8.3.8.(1)(d), AND

3.8.3.13.(1)(f).

A CURSORY REVIEW OF THE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS HAS

(SEE APPENDIX A.)

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT

(1) IF WOOD WALL STUDS OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS ENCLOSE THE
MAIN BATHROOM IN A DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR
ON A WALL ADJACENT TO,

(a) A WATER CLOSET IN THE LOCATION REQUIRED BY CLAUSE

(b) A SHOWER OR BATHTUB

IN THE LOCATION BY CLAUSE

BEEN COMPLETED AND IS RELIANT
ON ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION OF
DRAWINGS.

The Corporation of the City of Oshawa, 50 Centre Street South, Oshawa, Ontario L1H 3Z7
Phone 905.436.5658

www.oshawa.ca

1.800.667.4292

Fax 905.436.5623
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PLANS

CHIEF BU|LD\NG'O_§$ﬁ = FEE M
L O o O AL CERbiC TIE AEAs. PENROSE | ELEV.I COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al" | |AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. |
FOR SINGLES EMIS UP TD 2 STOREY ~y ] ) GROUND FLOOR AREA = 298] Sg. Ft
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF -
2; 2 C"ONCRETE oM LS PITH B:ELO"N FéUNI;ATION 2015 57T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7' ELEVATION | WALL FT* | WALL MT* | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA =| 1626[5q Ft
II>< n 6 .
24"'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. FRONT 124.09 61713 10146 q43 1342 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA = :_:2;5' : :'t
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR :
EQUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEEED OISTS OVER 16' SPANS ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION LEFT SIDE lloors | 10226 ®53 s &% % Ist FLOOR OPEN AREA 2 Sq; Ft.
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. RIGHT SIDE 15558 10136 341 3.n 2960 % 2nd FLOOR OFPEN AREA 12 Sq. Ft.
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED Fl PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER | |REAR 62895 5843 13516 126 2159 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 12| Sq. Ft
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O| sqg. Ft
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2936 |5q. Ft
30"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TOTAL 361431 3351 369.94 3431 1024 % 4
BELOW PARTY WALLS. REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS 271276 | 5. M
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) FOR ENSINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE =| 1298 |sq. Ft
GARACE COVERACGE / AREA 408| 2q. Ft
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE S-2'%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND PENROSE | ELEV2 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al" | [BoReH COVERAGE / AREA - 75/ 5q, FL.
WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY SPACED @l2" O.C. FULL HT C/W SOLID
a (15 ps. BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa BLOCKING 4'-0" O.C. VERTICAL AND /16" ELEVATION | WALL FT* | WALL MT* | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE TOTAL COVERASE W PORCH =| el [Sq Ft.
ENGINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. = 16546 | 5g. m.
| FRONT 123.04 0118 1074 651 9.1 % TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH =| 106 | 5q, Ft.
PAD FOOTINGS QQMW& LEFT SIDE 1100.75 10226 4853 q.15 8495 % =| 158449 | 5q. m.
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOl ' RIGHT SIDE 155.58 10736 3411 3 246 %
Fl = 42'x42'x15" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"x48"'%20" CONCRETE PAD ”lellﬂlellﬂl“ REAR 6265 5643 3516 26! 2154 % AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 2
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD  F2 = 40"x40"x|6" CONCRETE PAD : : : : GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1242] 5q. Ft
F3 = 30"x30'xI2" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34'x34'x|4" CONCRETE PAD NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL -
F4 = 24")(24")('2“ CONCRETE PAD F4 = 2anx2&nx|2n CONCRETE PAD FOR THIS DETAIL IS 18&'-0" SECOND FLOOR AREA - 1625 Sq- Ft
F5 = 16'x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD ~ F5 = 18'%18"x8" CONCRETE PAD TNO STORY HEIGHT L DETAIL TOTAL 360831 33523 33922 3151 940 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA =| 2926 |5q.Ft
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) WAL 27183 | Sq. M
Ist FLOOR OPEN AREA o Sq. Ft.
2 - 11/2" x 5 1/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) I.5E UNE 12 Sqg. Ft.
BRICK VENEER LINTELS 2D L BlED D Al ED TomE s PENROSE | ELEV3 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al 2nd FLOOR OPEN AREA ] q,
- —— \ AND SPACED MAX. @l0"0.C. FULL HT C/W ; ; ; ; ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 12| Sq. Ft
WLI = 5-1/2 X5-I|I/2 Xl/"4 L (AOx94O0x6.0L) + 2—2" X&n" SPR. No.2 SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8'-0"0.C. VERTICAL ELEVATION | WALL FT WALL MT* | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O| sq. Ft
WL2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (1I00x9dOx&.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 AND 7/6" EXT. OSB SHE. ATHINF. .
WL3 = 5"'x3-1/2"x5/16"L 125x40x®.0L) + 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 FRONT 680.42 63.2| 1408 060 1617 % GROSS FLOOR AREA =| 2988 |Sqg. Ft
WL4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (I50x90xI0.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 BTN m m
L5 = 6'x4'x3/B7L (50XI0OKIO.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 SNSRI LEFT SiDE lloots | 10226 | 4853 al5 BHBE | | D FLOOR COVERAGE 2% SaM
WLG = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125xd0x8.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 ' = q. Ft.
WLT = 5'x3-1/2"%5/16"L (125xd0x&.0L) + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 o" | 1o RIGHT SIDE 115558 0136 3401 2l 29 % GARACE COVERACGE / AREA 408)| 5q. Ft.
WLS = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x940x&.0L) + 3-2"xI12" SPR. No.2
WA = 6"x4"x3/8"L (50xI00xI0.0L) + 3-2'x12" SPR. No.2 NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS REAR 626%5 7543 5216 1261 2459 % PORCH COVERAGE / AREA = 15) 5q. Ft.
LINTELS AND BEAMS DETAIL 1S 20'-2" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH TOTAL COVERASE W PORCH =| |78l |oq.Ft.
WBI = 2-2"x8" 5PR. No.2 (2-38xI84 SPR. No.2) IS 40-0" TOTAL 356510 331.26 38256 3554 1013 % = | 6546 5q m.
WB2 = 3-2'x&" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI84 SPR. No.2) TNO STORY TOTAL COVERAGE W/O PORCH =| 1106 | Sq, Ft.
WB3 = 2-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 2-38x235 SPR. No.2) = [ 5549 | g, m
WB4 = 3-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 (3-38x235 SPR. No.2) i -
WB5 = 2-2"xI2" 5PR. No.2 (2-38x286 SPR. No.2)
nBe - 22x21 SPR. o2 Soabo TR N3 THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV.3
= 5-2"x . No.2 (5-38x . No. ENVELOPE AND EGUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE =
WBII = 4-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (4-3&x235 SPR. No.2) FOLLOWING GROUND FLOOR AREA 298| Sq. Ft.
WBI2 = 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-38x286 SPR. No.2) SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1624| Sqg. Ft.
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al" TOTAL FLOOR AREA =| 2927 . Ft.
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS >Tas :: M
LVLIA = |-l 3/4" x T 1/4" (1-45x|84) COMPONENT NOTE : -
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x 7 1/4" 2-45x184) st FLOOR OPEN AREA © Sq. Ft.
LVL2 = 3-| 3/4" x 7 1/4" (3-45x|84) CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 1051 2nd FLOOR OFPEN AREA 12 Sq. Ft.
LVL3 = 4-1 3/4" x T 1/4" (4-45x154) MINIMUM RS| (R) VALUE (Re0) ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 12 5q. Ft.
LVL4A = |-l 3/4" x 9 1/2" (I-45x240
Doa S ol Syan o o e CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546 ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = 0 5, Ft.
LVL5 = 3-1 3/4" x 4 1/2" B-45x240) MINMUM RS1 () VALUE il GRO%5 FLOOR AREA = 2934 |5q Ft.
LVLSA = 4-1 3/4" x 9 1/2" (4-45x240) EXPOSE FLOOR 546 1304 M
LVLGA = |-l 3/4" x Il 7/&" (1-45x300) MINIMUM RS (g) VALUE (R3|) %’ *
LVLE = 2-1 3/4" x |l /8" 2-45x300) GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE =| 1298 | 5g. Ft.
LVLT = 3-1 3/4" x Il /8" B-45x300) WALLS ABOVE GRADE 381
LVLTA = 4-| 3/4" x || /8" (4-45x300) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R22) CARAGE COVERAGE / AREA 408 Sq. Ft.
LVLS = 2-| 3/4" x 14" (2-45x356) yp— 352 PORCH COVERACE / AREA = 75| Sq. Ft.
LVLA = 3- 3/4" x 14" (3-45x356) WALLS
Lvla = 51 3/4" x 14 ©-45x550) VINMM RS (R) VALUE (R20 SLANKET) TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH =| I8l |oq, Ft.
L / G ) / = 16546 | 5q. m
LVL BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 20E (Fo=2600psi MIN) OR o BeLon SAAE (Qﬁ) s a2 TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH =| Foé | Sq, Ft.
QUIVALENT. MINIMUM R (R) VALUE IOl =| 5244 | 5g. m.
INVERTED
LDOSE STEEL LINTELS WINDOWS ¢ SLIDING 6LASS DOORS | ENERGY RATING = 25, BE REVIEWED 3-1/2"%3-1/2"x1/4"
LI = 3-1/2'x3-1/2'XI/4"L @dOxdOx6.0L) MAXIHIM U-VALLE MAX V=028 BY ENGINEER: (01060
L2 = 4'%3-1/2'x5/16"L (00xd0x&.OL) — STRUDET_INC.
L3 = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x940x&.0L) %ﬁﬁUEMHmNG EQUIPMENT % %ﬁL?NKE’
L4 = 6"x3-1/2"%3/8"L (1I50x90x10.0L) VENEER
o | — L5 = 6'x4"x3/8"L (150xI00x10.0L) HRY 5% 3
L e putders compiseespansiity o] | Lo = 7ix4x3/8L (T5xI00xI00L) MMM EFFICIENCT . S
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines “g‘
and all applicable regulations and requirements HOT WATER TANK MIN. EF 0.60 K~
%E\ﬁ'EEP%;Si“v'i"s%té’n"’avg'fr'é’z??}"n‘ia%‘é“é%i‘i}%? DOOR SCHEDULE :_;,
e;;r(:ir?iﬁglzrf:p;;reoi/’i)r?gzztee(lgzt;?)/ ;\Ilaellrils g: NOS. | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE . IN\/E'“?TED“ | B. MAR'NKOV'C
working drawings with respect to any zoning or o g 10" OR MORE 3-1/2"x3-1/2"xI/ o
building code or permit matter or that any (40x40x6.0)
house can be properly built or located on its lot. CEILING | CEILING STEEL ANGLE Py
This is to certify that these plans compl ! 2-lo1 6-5 &-o INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR SUPPORTED k
with the applicéble Architegtural Desipg¥ la 2:_&: 6'-8" 5:_0: INSULATED FRONT DOORS STEEL ANGLE
Guidelines approved by the City of 2| 2-6 6'-8" &'-0 WOOD ¢ GLASS DOOR WP TO II=T".
Oshawa 3| 2-e"| e-o" &'-o" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR BRICK/ OTHERWISE TO
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
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APPROVED BY:
DATE: JUL 31, 2023

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

ALLOWABLE GLAZING

WALL AREA = o] 5q Fi
ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 1% I2MSIDEYARD | =|  T100|  5q.Ft.
AGTUAL GLAZED AREA : el gt

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION |

PENROSE 1

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Nw & o

1. | UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A

Required unless design is exempt lnder Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code

VIKAS GAJJAR -‘rj — 28770

APR 2022

REVISIONS

NAME

\‘IGNATURE BCIN

SHEET TITLE
REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION/| OMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

: \ EGION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCAL3E/16"=1'-O" BY VG AREA 2036 PAGE No.
P (416) 736-4096
NC DATE TYPE PROJECT

F (905) 660-0746 ° APR 2022 XXX

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME

ZADORRA

11:25:16 AM M:\PROJECTS\ZADORRA OSHAWA\STANDARD\PENROSE 1\PENROSE 1.DWG

June 13, 2022


Cmorris
Count Measurement
1

Cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23018

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
2

4

\ /
FRIEZE BD — —F—— 7
[—
AS PER ELEVATION %%)D%
| —
CJ—
FACE
BRICK 2
9
STONE
RETURN
’||, I3I_&II ’{I_Oli
S
70 ASPHALT SHINGLE
(TYP)
VARIES 5.\()’
6:12 & &, PREFIN. ALUM. RIAL.,
DETAIL OF STONE 8:12 N 14:12 X m SOFFGUEITZ(:’YP)
TO BRICK TRANSITION
S : 6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM
L _ FRIEZE BOARD
TOP OF PLATE _ _ _ _
E 5 E =2
= TOP OF WINDOW 122 = 59 =L ' —
N Fe.|||l N X
_ AN BRICK SOLDIER N . N -
Q (TYP) Q Q "
= ng P 3 P 3 PRECAST CONC. SILL
= s / s (Tve)
B2 e 4 e
BOTTOM OF WINDOW —_— L L
- N\— PRECAST CONC. SILL =, | PRECAST cONC. SILL —I: %
g (Tvp) P (TYP) g
39} (9} (5}
FINISH SECOND FLOOR _ e _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o
BRICK SOLDIER i BRICK SOLDIER
(TYP) 3 (Tve)
— —
— 15.7 I~ 15.7 —— | 69]
— N /|||IFE: e[~ [es)— N —— 2-8" DIA. COLUMN ON MASONRY
— % \ N PIER. PROVIDE SIMPSONS STRONG
= — / 5 \ E— | CONNECTION TIE CONNECTOR FOR
3 I — g p & | BEAM/POST CONNECTION (TYP.)
\ . , / v — CONT. 4" PRECAST CONG. SILL
\ , E— ON &" PRECAST CONC. BAND
- — / — | (TvP)
/ = PRECAST CONC. SILL — PRE FINISHED ALUMINUM
PRECAST CONC. SILL ;ﬁ (TYP) P — RAILING (TYP.)
FIN. FIRST FLOOR _ — _[1el— _ _ (R _ - _ _ _ _ _
- [] Y
FNISt GRADE [ , , 3 FINISH GRADE
‘ I i e — 1
\ | YV
- I I
= 11 TYPIC
¥ Lol I LARGER WINDOW MAY ig:rﬁ -l
Q bl . REGQUIRE WINDOW WELL &' POURED CONC.
I i DEPENDING ON FINISH WINDOK (TYP)
[ GRADE CONDITIONS.
\ | DRAIN WELL TO
Itis the builder's complete responsibility to | | FOOTING DRAINAGE
B oy with e Aehbctaral Gadolinas I
Ui
angll all ap?)l?cable regulations and requirements FIN. BAS_EMENT SLAB 1 — — —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ — — —_ — — — — —
including zoning provisions and any provisions |:1 I - - - - - - - -

in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

king drawi ith t 1 i
building code or permit matter of that any ALLOWABLE GLAZING

house can be properly built or located on its lot. LEFT 5 I D E E L_ E v AT I ON 2 WALL AREA B ; n{f.: 55: 't;t

This is to certify that these plans comply ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 7% |2 M SIDE YARD
with the applicable Architectural Design v

Guidelines approved by the City of ACTUAL GLAZED AREA = 61l 5q. Ft.
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

/2 PENROSE 1

DATE: ____JUL31,2023
. ) ' " n
T pesion Guideines ony and bears o other COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1

professional responsibility.

11:25:17 AM - M:\PROJECTS\ZADORRA OSHAWA\STANDARD\PENROSE 1\PENROSE 1.DWG

5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

i ificati i DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4 design, and_has the qua_llflcat_lorjs and meets the reqylrements set 8700 DUFFERIN ST LEFT SlDE ELEVAT'ON COMMENGING WITH WORK AND REPORT

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. r*n ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design i t ynder Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building cod
2. equired unless design Is exempt yn e: IYISIOn ubsection (o) € building code L4k 4S8 ESIGN SCA|_3E/16"_1' O" By VG AREA 2936 PAGE No.
1. | UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A APR 2022 VIKAS GAJJAR  «— ) 28770 P (416) 736-4096 l - 5 2 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME \UGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. DATEAPR 2022 TYPE PROJECTXXX ZADORRA

June 13, 2022



Cmorris
Count Measurement
1

Cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23018

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
2

4

Wz~

CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

MHP 23018

ASPHALT SHINGLE
(TYP)
6:12
8:12 /
PREFIN. ALUM. RIL,, :
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ H
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) T
I
TOP OF PLATE _ 7 “ ) _ _
- ~ A —]
< 12.2 2 4-0' 1
TOP OF” WNDOW % = 59 I —
< BRICK SOLDIER o S X | u CONTEMPORARY STONE
) N (TYP) | /[ ) N — T PATTERN (TYP)
Q Q E——
- % =
: ) Y . [
Ve Ve
BOTTOM OF WINDOW - | = ‘ —r
B — val VR - ]
% PRECAST CONC. SILL S| PRECAST CONC. SILL | E— — o
T T <
g (TYP) g (TYP) I V ] ! ] N
FINISH SECOND FL _ — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — - T— - — —— _
i T T i
- [ I
BRICK SOLDIER i BRick 50%2’3 | | T T |
T
(TYe) o ] E— E— I
— : T : T : T : T “ T
Fe. Fe. N [ ] | I I
/ \
15.7 -K 15.7 \ --\:\ [ “ T : T “ I , I V
= / = \ T T T T T =
. S % S A ——
O -
- n / o - T T T T T -
N / T “ T . T . T T !
\ / [ I I [
7—1 - PRECAST GONC. : L u L
= SILL | |
PRECAST CONC. SILL © (TYP) I T 1 I ]
— (Trp) N
FIN. FIRST FLOOR ——— 1.9 _ 1.9 T I I ” I
- - — - = - - - - - o - T - - - — I I I -
= ] hj ] — T '
I Il m)—i' == . ; ?=[
= | ! ! |
g | H ' |
Q I i
| ¥ ¥ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
FINISH BASEMENT SLAB _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _
ALLOWABLE GLAZING
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 3 "= e
ALLOWABLE ELAZED AREA @ T % |.2 M SIDE YARD : o
It is the builder" let ibility t - v
ensure that ail pians submitted for approval ACTUAL GLAZED AREA : 61 Sqft
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines =
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa
JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVA
APPROVED BY: éZZL P I N | 2 O: ; | 1
DATE: ____JUL31,2023
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicabl " "
"Desigh Guicines oy and boars o fher COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1
professional responsibility.
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set LEFT SIDE ELEVATION/| DMeNSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
. . - R 8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 3 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. r*n ar
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt ynder Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
. L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
. 3/16"=1"-0" VG 2936
UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A APR 2022 VIKAS GAJJAR < -47 28770 P (416) 736-4096 5 3 PROJECT NAME
DATE TYPE PROJECT -
REVISIONS NAME S JGNATURE BCIN ¢ (905) 6600745 NC. APR 2022 XX ZADORRA

11:25:19 AM M:\PROJECTS\ZADORRA OSHAWA\STANDARD\PENROSE 1\PENROSE 1.DWG

June 13, 2022


Cmorris
Count Measurement
1

Cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23018

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
2

4

[0}

1

L]

ASPHALT SHINGLE 6.
(TvP) \ 6:12 L
PREFIN, ALUM. RIWL,
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ VENTED
SOFFIT (TYP) b
|
6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM
TOP OF PLATE FRIEZE BOARD = ) )
& ] m
= H BRICK SOLDIER =
CONT. 4" PRECAST CONC. sl = 69 | =
SILL (TYP) EE A | (rre) =L -O:IL
- /
18" HIGH DECORATIVE - s -
PRE FINISHED ALUMINUM = o)
- | RALNe (TYF’)@ = A
_BI' E b N
;T
[ LT j J J ) BRICK VENEER
T : PRECAST CONG. SILL P
— (TYP) ™
_| FINISH SECOND FLOOR L
| Fi L _ — ~ — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
18:12
6" PRE FINISH ALUMINOY e — ™
FRIEZE BOARD (TYP.) ™
L'—( ) 5.9
= L| -+
)
- N 7
o S v
o ® S
CONT. 4" PRECAST —] N
CONC. SILL (vP) | 4
[ I
ﬁg [ [ ii [ \— PRECAST CONC. SILL
— = (TYP)
Lo | e i . | I L A . = _
| — _ _ SUNKEN LAUNDRY (-2R) Tl ¥ —
ﬁ 11 [T 1 \F I | — - | —t
1y J
TYPICAL Ty T |
| | 8" POIRED CONC. LARGER WINDOW MAY H \ i P
% [ I REQUIRE WINDOW WELL i 23,2;'4[,’5 ;A;%T P
> IS I DEPENDING ON FINISH i P!
(S | @ GRADE CONDITIONS. i WINDOW (TYP) I
fS et STEP FOOTING _\ DRAIN WELL TO r L
| r___ -~~~ —_——_~———— 1 FOOTING DRAINAGE L
T RN I
! r——1 NoIDT ]
' b N b——- L
FIN. BASEMENT SLAB [ i _ _ _ _ e _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ R _
——_—— s - ---Ff(F Y (Y Y Y Y Y Y Y- Y- Y Y — Y
[ N T
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION | iSO BF eaziie
6 T D T O WALL AREA B = 1155 5q. Ft.
It is the builder's complete responsibility to ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 1% |.2 M SIDE YARD = 8085 59, Ft.
ey ith e Al Gl = 232 Ft
aLrIu:)( all ap?)l?cable regulations and requirements ACTUAL ELAZED AREA - aft o

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control =
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

—/ PENROSE 1

DATE: ____JUL31,2023
i i " "
T pesign Guideines ony and bears o orher COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1

professional responsibility.

11:25:20 AM M:\PROJECTS\ZADORRA OSHAWA\STANDARD\PENROSE 1\PENROSE 1.DWG

5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

i ificati i DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4 design, and_has the qua_llflcat_lorjs and meets the reqylrements set 8700 DUFFERIN ST RlGHT SlDE ELEVAT'ON COMMENGING WITH WORK AND REPORT

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. r*n ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design i t ynder Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building cod
2. equired unless design Is exempt yn e: IYISIOn ubsection O € building code L4k 4S8 ESIGN SCA|_3E/16"_1' O" By VG AREA 2936 PAGE No.
1. | UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A APR 2022 VIKAS GAJJAR  «— ) 28770 P (416) 736-4096 - 6 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME S JGNATURE BCIN ¢ (00) 860-0746 NC. e PR 2022 | PROJECTXXX ZADORRA

June 13, 2022


Cmorris
Count Measurement
2

Cmorris
Count Measurement
2

Cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23018

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
2

4

Wz~

CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

MHP 23018

FRIEZE BD
AS PER ELEVATION

FACE
'9 BRICK
©
STONE
RETURN
,{ I_O “i, |Ol_bll |,
ASPHALT SHINGLE
(TYP)
6:12
PREFIN. ALUM, RWL, \ 14:12 8:12
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ DETAIL OF STONE
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) TO BRICK TRANSITION
6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM
FRIEZE BOARD J
TOP OF PLATE _ _ _ _ % —
d BRICK SOLDIER =
STONE VENEER (TYP.) [~ (TYP) 6.9 | =L ' _O,L
< —F i
ALl I e
& =0 I s B
' Q
= X
_l N
g N
;V
BRICK VENEER
[ = / =
AL e PRECAST CONC. SILL ?
N (Tre) ©
FINISH SECOND FLOOR _ _ ~ | [ H—— _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
18:12
I & [ 1 TT
o0
2-8* DIA. COLUMN ON MASONRY s T L TSR
PIER. PROVIDE SIMPSONS o N _—
STRONG CONNECTION TIE ﬁi —
= |  CONNECTOR FoR BEAMPOST (TP [ Th—— = P
S| comecTion (rvp) S \ — hg -
- I T © > ~
CONT. 4" PRECAST CONC. N e — AN
I =
SILL (TYP) | %IA iy M — ~ \_\
J:E j‘ ‘ — ‘ - [} PRECAST CONC. SILL
FIN. FIRST FLOOR _ - F _ _ _ _ _ M _ e 1sf— _ . _ = _
C 1 = == P — E—
| [ J_,_.—‘—r} i ‘ | 5 ‘—Lﬁ‘ ‘ Fj _ _ SUNKEN LAUN_DRY (-2R) I 3— —
l_: e \ - \,_ = FINISH GRADE
— e s e ]
: £ | LARGER WINDOW MAY \'. ." 30"16" STRUCT : '
= S | REQUIRE WINDOW WELL i o e 1|
;'s : =§) | 8" POURED CONC. DEPENDING ON FINISH : : WNDOW (TYP) | |
o STEP FOOTING DRAN e 1D X o
N -1 FOOTING DRAINAGE | :
s —
It is the builder's complete responsibility to | - | _\\ L | |
ensure that all plans submitted for approval | |' -7 ——— |
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines \ | | |
and all applicable regulations and requirements Lﬁh b—— - N T |
including zoning provisions and any provisions FIN. BﬁSEMENT S _ | _ — _ — _ —_—_ | — —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ — — — — —_ | — —
in the subdivision agreement. The Control ~ == N -_ Y = — = — = — = — = — = — — — — — l__|: ‘:l

Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

ALLOWABLE GLAZING

This is to certify that these plans comply

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 2

with the applicable Architectural Design WALL AREA B = 1135 Sq. Ft.
Guidelines approved by the City of - 19.45 Ft
Oshawa ALLOWABLE ELAZED AREA @ 1% 1.2 M SIDE YARD - . 9. Ft.

= 141 . Ft.
I JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT ACTUAL GLAZED AREA 54 v

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
o : P E N RO S E 1
APPROVED BY:

DATE: ____JUL31,2023 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. I;TET ;'_TILEI_ |DE ELEVATl N CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
i ificati i DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4 design, and_has the qua_llflcat_lorjs and meets the reqylrements set 8700 DUFFERIN ST G S O COMMENCING WITH '-WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. r*n ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design i t ynder Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building cod
2. equired unless design Is exempt yn e: IYISIOn ubsection (o) € building code L4k 4S8 ESIGN SCA|_3E/16"_1' O" By VG AREA 2936 PAGE No.
1. |UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A APR 2022 VIKAS GAJJAR  «— ) 28770 P (416) 736-4096 - 6 2 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME \UGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. DATEAPR 2022 TYPE PROJECTXXX ZADORRA

11:25:22 AM M:\PROJECTS\ZADORRA OSHAWA\STANDARD\PENROSE 1\PENROSE 1.DWG

June 13, 2022


Cmorris
Count Measurement
1

Cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23018

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
2

4

ASPHALT SHINGLE
(TYP) 6
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL, 6:12
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ ~
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)
6" STUCCO FRIEZE
BOARD
TOP OF PLATE
- — — < P —
L BRICK SOLDIER i
STUCCO (TYP) \ 4o (TYP) 6.9 = Lol
“a4—C I 7
1 ' 7
‘ 5
- 1 B3 BRICK (TYP.)
) ] N
o | N
I i —K
| \ ; 7 BRICK VENEER
T =
— | : : PRECAST GONG. SILL g
- J (TYP)
FINISH SECOND FLOOR
EC _ - =y — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
/ /}
WOOD GRAIN STUCCO ﬁ%#/ .
FINISH ; |~ L "
L 59
H T H I -+
| I >
= T ” T - e
[ CONTEMPORARY STONE : [ $ - =
= PATTERN (TYP) T n AN —]
| N —
| | AT Al A —
4" PRECAST CONC. SILL —__ [ ] [ “=0 2 — \—\ —
1 1 1
| _ —
S — I T 5 PRECAST CONC. SILL —
FIN.FIRST FLOOR B VA i I H | —— 3 B 3 B B B ~| B _(TYF’) B [ — _ ) = = B
]__Li S B T _ __ SUNKEN LAUNDRY (-2R) e =
l | [ —— | \ P '
e \I b 1 I
: | = O | ( I :
= 8" POURED CONC. Ol 11 i
% I € I REGUIRE WINDOW WELL i 50°xl6 BE’ECT- : |
2 S | DEPENDING ON FINISH Il FRAME MEN P
. I @ GRADE CONDITIONS. i WINDOW (TYP.) P
R STEP FOOTING _\ DRAIN WELL TO t |
| c___ 1 FOOTING DRAINAGE L
| | N\ L——— | |
| r—— -l L ||
| b Nttt |
FIN. BASEMENT SLAB . 3 _ _ _ SN _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Lo _
C-—_--——-3 N T

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 3  ALLOWABLE GLAZING

WALL AREA B = 132 Sq. Ft.
) — ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA@ 1% I2MSDEYARD = 124 SRt
It is the ﬁl“tldﬁrsl complgte.t;ezpfon&blhty tc:
that all plans submitted for approval -
z.lr;li/uégmp?y wiﬂe the Architectural Gui%%lines ACTUAL BLAZED AREA - 141 Sqft. v

and all applicable regulations and requirements -
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in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa
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DATE: JUL 31, 202.

T starp certffes compliance wih he applicable COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVA|

APPROVED BY:

DATE: JUL 31, 2023

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

MHP 23018

L 553" (16,54 M]
|
|/ "I_OII |/ 2I_6II |/ 45|_qll
|
REMOVE WINDOW

UPGRADED WINDOW

N WITH MIN. 4'-4" FIN, r— -~~~ Q"\: ——————
W[ FIRST FLOOR TO . ~ Je—— - - .

pa
N
<] GRADE CONDITION :* pp ————————————————
® ] !
~N [ 1 N
N - = :
N [
L [ _
n
. l 1! - ||
EN | ENY %
) | | _ S
| L g
| 1 )
N ! =<
K— |_— | -
1 |
I |
4')(4“ OR 6")(6" | |_ —_—
WOOD POST ON v Ca 5 & \ | ?’I‘
12' CONC. PIER 1» 9-0 | = | gxi2
|
’ | |
b x—r— @\ I \ [
= 2 ’
r_? - q-5" L
o0 I_IP - _ ||_0|| 7
D o ©
_ T
N UNFINISHED
) gly BASEMENT
S |k 3
—— — :? % (V4
‘L = YE
L ol
- F<
WB RIM JoIST ALL =
| AROUND (PRESSURE
) TREATED)
¥
o DROPPED WBI LEDGER
T BOARD ANCHORED TO
FOUNDATION (PRESSURE
T TREATED) \
® UPGRADED WINDOW L ——p—————————————
N . WITH MIN. 4'-4" FIN, i
T FIRST FLOOR TO | 0 ———— ﬁ ________
GRADE CONDITION /
REMOVE WINDOW
|/ "I_OII L 2I_6II |/ 2|I_bll
1 7 7
L 58'-6" [11.63 M]
1

PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN

FOR DECK CONDITION

316" [46 M)

L 55'-3" [16.864 M]
1
L 20-10"

2,

|=I\ ~ DX
__I i
T " 2 I N
S — _) ] —_—_—- - -  ———
& 2 r l8-II"
R R
—
| @
S _ u.l: 5 g
X Y 1
. g Sé: o g FAML
» 3 |2 J 7w
P =R
hy I =
N = '
v - |
- |
hj 3 S NS S
a @f 6 N~z
~— — ko LVL6 DROP
N e ==
A i2' 0" ARCH
Ar =
wWoop.| [§ .
¥ S = v
© T L s 14-0"
5I_OII 1 g
T DN ]
3 [ [rusoeesror o |
A
- ISLAND
) N
ES - KITCHEN
~ NUMBER OF 2
RISERS WILL 30" | 6-0" L
=F— VARY DEPENDING 1 1
ON GRADE n 7 17N
. il O I
3 S o16]

STOVE HOOD TO VENT TO

EXTERIOR
| 201"
1
L 52 "
1
| 586'-6" [11.63 M|
1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR DECK CONDITION

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

PENROSE 1

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

Nw & o

1. | UPDATED FROM PINEBROOK 1A

APR 2022

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
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in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

REAR ELEVATION |
FOR DECK CONDITION

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
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APPROVED BY:

DATE: ____JUL31,2023
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This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

>,

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVAJ
APPROVED BY:
DATE: ___ DEC05, 2023

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
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